
Connect with Community 



GATHERING 
PRELUDE
Meditation

Florence Price
Michael Soto, organ

WELCOME & ANNOUNCEMENTS

INTROIT
Sing a New Song to the Lord

Dudley-Smith & Wilson
Sanctuary Choir

CALL TO WORSHIP
Leader:   God is at work:
People:   Nurturing our growth and showing
                  us the ways that lead to life.
Leader:    God is at work:
People:   Hearing our confessions, forgiving
                  our disobedience, and blessing us
                  in love. 
Leader:    God is at work: 
People:    Reconciling us to one another and
                   teaching us the paths of love. 
All:            Thanks be to God!

HYMN OF PRAISE - UMH 384
Love Divine, All Love's Excelling

AFFIRMATION OF FAITH - UMH 881
The Apostle’s Creed

GLORIA PATRI - UMH 70

CHILDREN’S MOMENT

CALL TO DISCIPLESHIP

BENEDICTION

CONGREGATIONAL BLESSING - UMH 143
On Eagle’s Wings

POSTLUDE
Toccata on “Great Day”

Adolphus Hailstork

Sanctuary
TRADITIONAL

Worship 
Leadership

PASTORAL LEADERSHIP

Rev. Alexandra Robinson
Senior Pastor

arobinson@fmumc.org

Rev. Meredith Scruggs
Associate Pastor

Care & Connections
mscruggs@fmumc.org

Rev. Paul Maletic
Associate Pastor
Youth & Missions

pmaletic@fmumc.org

MUSIC LEADERSHIP

Jan Call
Director of Music Ministry

jcall@fmumc.org

Lisa DeBellevue
Pianist

Michael Soto
Organist

Sanctuary Choir

CHILDREN'S MINISTRY
Kerry Mays
Director of 

Children's Ministry
kmays@fmumc.org

Jenny Torson
Nursery Coordinator
jtorson@fmumc.org

Order of Worship

INVITATION

JANUARY 14, 2024

OFFERING MOMENT

OFFERTORY 
God is Working

By Richard Blake
Lisa DeBellevue, piano

DOXOLOGY - UMH 94

HYMN OF COMMITMENT - UMH 389
Freely, Freely 

THE WORD
SCRIPTURE LESSON

Matthew 5: 33-48
﻿

MESSAGE
‘A Journey of Doubt’

CALL TO PRAYER
Have Thine Own Way, Lord

arr. Libby Tilson

PASTORAL PRAYER AND 
THE LORD’S PRAYER


